PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Ą					
		Name	Execution Date			
Stefan Simon Gustaaf MOF	RIAU		05/20/1997			
Mark Gaston Maurits CAPF	PELLE		05/20/1997			
Bernard Paul Jopeph THIE	RS		05/17/1997			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap					
Street Address: Ho	ogeveenenweg 2	8				
City: LV	LV Nieuwerkerk A/D Ijssel					
State/Country: NE	THERLANDS					
Postal Code: NL-	NL-2913					
Property Type Application Number: 13		Number 33412				
Application Number: 13733		412				
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	A					
Fax Number:	5719705692					
		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	7036830500 mail@baconth	omas com				
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	•					
Address Line 2:	ess Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR					
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA,	VIRGINIA 22314-1176				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MOST3001YC-C/JEK				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. ERNEST KENNEY				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from pa						

Stefan Simon Gustaaf MORIAU, Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE and Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS. WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinaiter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Floor covering, consisting of hard floor panels and method for manufacturing such floor panels". 🕱 for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 10, 1997 ____, Serial No. <u>08/872,044</u>; and, □ for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ; and, 🗋 for which International Application No. _____ designating the United States of America was filed on ; and, UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap. , whose post WHEREAS, office address is _____ Hoogeveenenweg 28. NL-2913 LV NIEUWERKERK A/D IJSSEL (the Netherlands).

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense. to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Stefan Simon Gustaaf MORIAU. Assignor Name Koningin Fabiolalaan 38. Street 9000 GENT. City Belgium State (Zip) or Country	20/05/190 Uate WIELCBELL Where Signed Signature	17 E ed
SS.		
Before me personally appeared said <u>Mr</u> . instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	Stefan MORIAU and (Assignor Name) 26th_day ofMat	$\frac{199}{24}$.
	Notary Auto	<u></u>

Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE.	
Assignor Name	Date
<u>Cardijnlaan (STA) 8.</u> Street	WIELSBEKE
BB40 STADEN	Where Signed
City	11 Cranelle
Belgium	- cu uff
Belgium State (Zip) or Country	Signature
· · · ·	
SS.	
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Mark CAPPE	LLE and acknowledged this
(Assignor Name	
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed deth de	ay of May , 1997.
	Notary Public
	House Harris M
	【头:123
Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS.	17 Josh War
Assignor Name	Date
Stationsstraat 134. Street	WIELSBEKE
B-8780 ODSTROZEBEKE.	Where Signed
City	6
Belgium	Allan
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	$\{k()\}$
S\$.	
	\cup
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Bernard TH	TERS 1
(Assignor Nam	
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed26th da	y of May , 1997.
	Notzer Rublic
	Notary Rublic
	Notzer Rublic
\sim	Notzey Rublic
	Notary Rublic
Assignor Name	Notzer Rublic
	Date Date
Street	Contraction (2) March 1
	Date
Street City	Date Where Signed
Street	Date
Street City State (Zip) or Country	Date Where Signed
Street	Date Where Signed
Street City State (Zip) or Country ss.	Date Where Signed
Street City State (Zip) or Country ss. Before me personally appeared said	Date Date Where Signed Signature
Street City State (Zip) or Country ss. Before me personally appeared said (Assignor Name	Date Date Where Signed Signature

.

\$

.